

香港大灣區圍棋促進會

Hong Kong Greater Bay Area Weiqi Promotion Association

Invitation Letter for the "Four Seas Cup" Hong Kong International University Student WeiQi Competition

To Whom It May Concern,

Weiqi, one of the four ancient arts of China (alongside qin, chess, calligraphy, and painting), is a beloved intellectual game. In order to promote the development of university student Weiqi sports worldwide, foster friendships through chess, enhance exchanges among university students, and promote outstanding Chinese traditional culture, the Hong Kong Greater Bay Area Weiqi Promotion Association will host the inaugural "Four Seas Cup" Hong Kong International University Student WeiQi Competition from July 9th to 13th, 2024.

This competition is planned to be held annually and is organized by the Hong Kong Greater Bay Area Weiqi Promotion Association. It aims to become a grand event exclusively for university students worldwide. We sincerely appreciate the strong support from the Hong Kong Four Seas Group and Li Ning Limited! Our university partner for this event is the Hong Kong University of Science and Technology.

This year's competition will feature university students from over a dozen countries and regions competing in person. During the tournament, we will arrange activities such as Weiqi world champion guidance games or simultaneous games, Hong Kong sightseeing, and post-match social events.

Hereby, we cordially invite your Weiqi association to send players to participate in this year's competition!

Event Details:

- Organizer: Hong Kong Greater Bay Area Weiqi Promotion Association
- Supporting Organizations: Hong Kong Four Seas Group, Li Ning Limited
- University Partner: Hong Kong University of Science and Technology
- Competition Dates: July 9th to 13th, 2024
- Competition Format: Individual results recorded as team scores (each team consists of three players)

名譽會長

20 200 20 10 10 1				
戴德豐	先生	GBM	GBS	JP
李 寧	先生			
曾智明	先生	JP		
霍啟剛	先生	JP		
林曉暉	先生			
朱鼎健	先生	BBS		

顧問	
王汝南	八段
華以剛	八段
容堅行	五段
馬曉春	九段
張 璇	八段

名譽顧問

張國良	先生
郝林海	先生
孫光明	先生
蘇洪根	先生
高克寧	先生
陳亞琼	女士
虞 鋒	先生
龔錦華	先生
李育添	先生
陳劍虹	先生
章必功	先生
陳十一	先生
林金桐	先生
余昌民	先生

會長



港大灣區圍棋促進會

Hong Kong Greater Bay Area Weiqi Promotion Association

- Invited Participating Teams: Each country and region, including Mainland China (two teams), Hong Kong (two teams), Taiwan (two teams), Macau, Japan, South Korea, Singapore, Thailand, Malaysia, Vietnam, Brunei, etc., will send one team to participate.
 - Competition Expenses: The organizer will cover accommodation and transportation expenses in Hong Kong for players and team leaders (3 players + 1 leader or coach). International travel expenses are self-funded.

顧問

名譽會長

戴德豐

冭 寍 先生 GBM GBS JP

先生

曾智明 先生 JP 霍啟剛 先生 JP

朱鼎健 先生 BBS

林曉暉 先生

王汝南 八段 華以剛 八段 容堅行 五段 馬曉春 九段 璇 八段 張

Contact Person for Registration: Nicki Ho

- Phone: Hong Kong: +852-98224604 Mainland China: +86-18316313720
- **Competition Rules: Chinese rules**

名譽顧問

張國良 先生 郝林海 先生	President: Xu Ying
孫光明 先生 蘇洪根 先生	Hong Kong Greater Bay Area Weiqi Promotion Associati
高克寧 先生 陳亞琼 女士	April 16, 2024
虞 鋒 先生 龔錦華 先生	
李育添 先生 陳劍虹 先生	
章必功 先生 陳十一 先生	
林金桐 先生	

會長

徐 瑩 女士

余昌民 先生

副會長

蘇洪根 先生 葉文智 先生 偉 先生 葉忠孝 先生 雄 先生 Ŧ 郝曉晖 先生 勇 先生 羅 中 先生 郭志強 先生 Email: hkgbawpa@outlook.com

Wishing a successful and fulfilling tournament!

tion